
44695-2016 Page 1/4

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 44695-2016 - Competition
Poland-Mogilno: Construction work for industrial buildings
OJ S 28/2016 10/02/2016
Contract notice
Works

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Zbych-Pol&Mobet Sp. z o.o.

: 0000309035National registration number
: ul. Betonowa 2Postal address

: MogilnoTown
: 88-300Postal code

: PolandCountry
: ul. Betonowa 2Contact person

: Tomasz WichłaczFor the attention of
 E-mail: tomasz.wichlacz@zbych-pol.pl

: +48 603595291Telephone
: +48 523186671Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.zbych-pol.pl

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
the abovementioned address

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Other: przedsiębiorstwo

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Hala produkcyjno-magazynowa.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Works
Execution
Main site or place of performance: ul. Betonowa 2, 88-300 Mogilno.
NUTS code

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/44695-2016
mailto:tomasz.wichlacz@zbych-pol.pl?subject=TED
http://www.zbych-pol.pl


44695-2016 Page 2/4

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The notice involves a public contract

Information about framework agreement

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Budowa hali produkcyjno-magazynowej zgodnie z projektem budowlano – architektonicznym.
Hala o powierzchni około 6500m2 będzie wyposażona we wszystkie niezbędne media do 
procesu produkcji (woda, prąd). Ponadto hala zostanie dostosowana do późniejszego 
montażu na jej terenie zakupionych w ramach projektu maszyn i urządzeń składających się na 
kompletną linię technologiczną. Dokumentacja projektowa dostępna na żądanie oferenta.

CPV code(s)
45213250 Construction work for industrial buildings, , 45310000 Electrical installation work

, , 45320000 Insulation work 45330000 Plumbing and sanitary works 45400000 Building 
completion work

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope
Estimated value excluding VAT: 11 173 600 PLN

Information about options
Options: no

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
Duration in months: 18 ( )from the award of the contract

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
Gwarancja 60 miesięcy.

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them
Wynagrodzenie za wykonane roboty zostanie uregulowane w formie przelewu bankowego na 
konto oferenta. Wynagrodzenie musi zostać podane w PLN. Termin płatności 30 dni po 
uzyskaniu protokołu zdawczo-odbiorczego dotyczącego poszczególnych etapów realizacji 
budowy.

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded



44695-2016 Page 3/4

IV.3.4.

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4. Contract performance conditions
The performance of the contract is subject to particular conditions: no

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers

Economic and financial ability

Technical and professional ability

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of Criteria below
1. Cena.  60Weighting
2. Gwarancja.  30Weighting
3. Termin wykonania.  10Weighting

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure
no

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents: 16.3.2016 - 15:00
Payable documents: no

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
17.3.2016 - 15:00



44695-2016 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5. Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Polish.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in days: 30 ( )from the date stated for receipt of tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 17.3.2016 - 15:00
Place:

Mogilno
Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: no

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Program Operacyjny Inteligentny Rozwój 2014-2020 Poddziałania 
3.2.2
Tytuł projektu: Wzrost konkurencyjności Zbych – Pol & Mobet Sp. z o.o. poprzez wdrożenie 
nowej bezodpadowej technologii produkcji
prefabrykowanych strunobetonowych elementów z zastosowaniem innowacyjnych domieszek 
oraz kruszywa z recyklingu.

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
5.2.2016


